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8th January 2024 
 
Dear Parents / Carers 
 
I would like to welcome everyone back after the Christmas 

holiday. Attached are some dates for the diary for this coming 

term.  Please remember to keep a check on our school website 

(www.stsaviourschool.com) twitter (@stsaviource), Facebook 

(@stsaviource), emails and the app to make sure you don’t 

miss any important messages from school. 

Unfortunately we had to cancel our Christmas Service on the 

last day of term however I am delighted to inform you that the 

service will now take place this Thursday at 9:15am in church. 

If any parents have received a new mobile phone over 

Christmas and your contact number has changed, or if you 

need to change any information we hold for your child ie, 

consents, dietary, medical, please contact the school office to 

let them know. 

Yours sincerely 

 

J Moorhouse 

Headteacher 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:office@st-saviourringley.bolton.sch.uk
http://www.stsaviourschool.com/
http://www.stsaviourschool.com/


 

‘Striving for excellence whilst caring for all’ 
For online payments go to www.payyourschool.co.uk 

Spring Term Dates for the Diary 
 

January: 

Thursday 11th January   - Re-arranged Church Service 9:15am 

Tuesday 23rd January -   Tempest Class Photographs –  all children to wear  school uniform if it 

their birthday they can wear non-uniform either the day before or the day after. 

Monday 29th January – Year 5 Swimming Lessons begin daily for 2 weeks-letter to 

follow 

Tuesday 30th January – Year 4 Class Assembly – Families are invited to attend 

February: 

Thursday 8th February – Year 4 Swimming – Taster Day-letter to follow 

Friday 9th February – PTA School Disco 

Monday 12th February – History experience day – dress as a Tudor --letter to follow 

Tuesday 13th February – re-arranged to Friday 3rd May 24 - Tri-Kidz Sports Event 

in School - Children to come to school in sports clothes.  

Friday 16th February -  PTA Doughnut Sale 

Friday 16th February – School Closes for Half-Term 

Monday 26th February – School Re-Opens 

March: 

Thursday 7th March  - World Book Day 

Wednesday 13th March – 15th March – Year 5 & 6 Kingswood Residential 

Tuesday 19th March – Year 1 Class Assembly – Families Invited 

Friday 22nd March – PTA Easter Egg Bingo 

Thursday 28th March – Easter Service in Church 9:15am 

Thursday 28th March – Last Day of Term return to school Tuesday 9th April 

                                                               

  


